

Associate Medical Examiner Arkansas State Crime Laboratory Medical Examiner's Section

3 Natural Resources Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205

(501) 227-5936

Due to the support of our state, the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory (ASCL) is thrilled to share that we are seeking two additional board-eligible/certified forensic pathologists to join our team of seven outstanding full-time forensic pathologists.

Our team is accomplishing big goals, together! The ASCL was authorized \$200 million to build a new, approximately 180,000 square foot, state-of-the-art laboratory with an anticipated early 2027 move-in date. The laboratory will be built on 19 acres in North Little Rock with direct access to bike trails, golf range, and pickleball courts. Furthermore, in partnership with the University of Arkansas for Medical Science (UAMS), our newly accredited fellowship matched with our first fellow who will join our team during the 2025 -2026 academic year.

The Medical Examiner section is a component of the ASCL comprised of Evidence Receiving, CODIS, Digital Evidence, Firearms/Toolmarks, Forensic Chemistry, Forensic DNA, Forensic Toxicology, Friction Ridge, Physical Evidence, and Medical Examiner sections. It is a referral office and laboratory (limited on-call responsibilities for forensic pathologists) whereby the officials of all 75 counties in Arkansas submit cases.

More than 1,800 postmortem examinations are completed each year, Monday through Friday. The team is comprised of seven full-time forensic pathologists, one of whom is also a board-certified neuropathologist, one locum tenens forensic pathologist, forensic technicians and a forensic photographer, medicolegal death investigators, histotechnologists, and office team members who provide administrative support.

<u>Salary</u>

\$260,000 plus full benefits and excellent retirement.

Qualifications

Possess a current license to practice medicine in the State of Arkansas and board certified, or eligible for board certification, as recognized by the American Board of Pathology, in Forensic Pathology.

Inquiries and Applications

Please contact Theodore T. Brown, MD, Director and Chief Medical Examiner, at ted.brown@dps.arkansas.gov to learn more about and join our incredible team!



